JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

May 1, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 87, 88A

. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
. Bates Rep. Garrard

. Gordly Rep. Kotek

. Westlund Rep. Morgan

. Winters Rep. Nathanson

. Morrisette, ex officio

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People with

Disabilities — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 87A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
005 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Seniors and People with Disabilities.
007 John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office
017 Chair Carter
021 James Toews, Assistant
Director, Seniors and
People with Disabilities,
Department of Human
Services
026 Mary Lee Fay,
Administrator,
Developmental Disability
Services, Seniors and
People with Disabilities
046 Chair Carter
048 Ms. Fay
062 Chair Carter
064 Ms. Fay
069 Rep. Kotek
071 Ms. Fay
090 Rep. Kotek
091 Ms. Fay
096 Mr. Toews
103 Rep. Kotek
108 Ms. Fay



114
118
125
130
150
158
179
192
213
217
225
230
284
289
298
301
306

368
372

388
393
399
404
424
427
439
443
446
448
TAPE 88A

001
004

006
012
013
017
029
049
052
056
058
072

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Fay

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Fay

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Fay

Sen. Winters
Ms. Fay

Sen. Winters
Ms. Fay

Rep. Kotek
Ms. Fay

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Toews
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Bates
Ms. Fay

Sen. Winters
Ms. Fay

Rep. Morgan
Ms. Fay
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Fay
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Fay
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Fay
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Fay

Ms. Fay
Rep. Morgan

Ms. Fay
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Toews
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Toews
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Toews
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Bates
Sen. Winters

Continues her answer to Rep. Morgan



078
122
127
138
146
172
174
189
194
212
256
266
271
286
330
337
342
345
346
360
372
380
409
418
448
TAPE 87B

001
005

089
090
091
093
094
095
097
099
103
109
113
114
124
128

Ms. Fay

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Fay

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Fay

Rep. Morgan
Mr. Toews

Ms. Fay

Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Ms. Fay

Mr. Toews
Sen. Winters
Ms. Fay

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Fay

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Fay

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Toews
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Toews
Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Toews

Sen. Gordly
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Fay

Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Toews
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Mr. Toews
Chair Carter

Mr. Toews

Continues her comment.



146
151
177
181
191
200
202
235
263
268
272
273
281
283
285
295
297

Sen. Gordly
Mr. Toews
Sen. Winters
Mr. Toews
Sen. Winters
Chair Carter
Ms. Fay
Rep. Nathanson
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Fay
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Britton
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Fay
Sen. Winters
Mr. Toews
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:33 p.m.



