JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 1, 2007 1:00 p.m.

Hearing Room F Tapes: 87, 88A

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People with Disabilities – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 87A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
005	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Seniors and People with Disabilities.
007	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Chair Carter	
021	James Toews, Assistant Director, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Department of Human Services	
026	Mary Lee Fay, Administrator, Developmental Disability Services, Seniors and People with Disabilities	
046	Chair Carter	
048	Ms. Fay	
062	Chair Carter	
064	Ms. Fay	
069	Rep. Kotek	
071	Ms. Fay	
090	Rep. Kotek	
091	Ms. Fay	
096	Mr. Toews	
103	Rep. Kotek	
108	Ms. Fay	

114	Sen. Morrisette	
118	Ms. Fay	
125	Sen. Morrisette	
130	Ms. Fay	
150	Sen. Morrisette	
158	Ms. Fay	
179	Sen. Winters	
192	Ms. Fay	
213	Sen. Winters	
217	Ms. Fay	
225	Rep. Kotek	
230	Ms. Fay	
284	Rep. Kotek	
289	Mr. Toews	
298	Rep. Kotek	
301	Sen. Bates	
306	Ms. Fay	
368	Sen. Winters	
372	Ms. Fay	
388	Rep. Morgan	
393	Ms. Fay	
399	Rep. Morgan	
404	Ms. Fay	
424	Rep. Morgan	
427	Ms. Fay	
439	Rep. Morgan	
443	Ms. Fay	
446	Rep. Morgan	
448	Ms. Fay	
TAPE 88A		
001	Ms. Fay	Continues her answer to Rep. Morgan
004	Rep. Morgan	
006	Ms. Fay	
012	Rep. Morgan	
013	Mr. Toews	
017	Rep. Morgan	
029	Mr. Toews	
049	Rep. Morgan	
052	Mr. Toews	
056	Rep. Morgan	
058	Sen. Bates	
072	Sen. Winters	

078	Ms. Fay	
122	Rep. Garrard	
127	Mr. Toews	
138	Sen. Gordly	
146	Ms. Fay	
172	Sen. Gordly	
174	Ms. Fay	
189	Rep. Morgan	
194	Mr. Toews	
212	Ms. Fay	
256	Chair Carter	
266	Sen. Winters	
271	Ms. Fay	
286	Mr. Toews	
330	Sen. Winters	
337	Ms. Fay	
342	Sen. Morrisette	
345	Ms. Fay	
346	Sen. Morrisette	
360	Ms. Fay	
372	Sen. Morrisette	
380	Mr. Toews	
409	Rep. Kotek	
418	Mr. Toews	
448	Rep. Nathanson	
TAPE 87B		
001	Rep. Nathanson	Continues her comment.
005	Mr. Toews	
089	Sen. Gordly	
090	Mr. Toews	
091	Sen. Gordly	
093	Ms. Fay	
094	Mr. Toews	
095	Sen. Gordly	
097	Mr. Toews	
099	Sen. Gordly	
103	Mr. Toews	
109	Sen. Gordly	
113	Chair Carter	
114	Mr. Toews	
124	Chair Carter	
128	Mr. Toews	

146	Sen. Gordly	
151	Mr. Toews	
177	Sen. Winters	
181	Mr. Toews	
191	Sen. Winters	
200	Chair Carter	
202	Ms. Fay	
235	Rep. Nathanson	
263	Rep. Kotek	
268	Ms. Fay	
272	Rep. Kotek	
273	Mr. Britton	
281	Rep. Kotek	
283	Ms. Fay	
285	Sen. Winters	
295	Mr. Toews	
297	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:33 p.m.